Environmental Health Permit and Service Fees

Septic Notes
Septic Permit - new $215.00
Septic Permit - renewal or repair $185.00
Septic Permit - Class 2 Alternative $405.00
Letter of Approval $185.00
Verification of Existing Septic $100.00
Sewage Pumping Truck $16.00
Re-inspection Fee $25.00
Well

Well Permit $125.00
Water Testing $65.00
Water Resample $25.00

Food Service

Food Service Establishment Permit

0-20 seats $125.00 **
21-50 seats $250.00 **
51-80 seats $375.00 **
80+ seats $500.00 **
With Ligour License additional $125.00
Temporary Food Service Establishments $60.00
Mobile Food Units $125.00
Retail Food Store S$60/checkout
Re-inspection Fee $50.00
Plan Review Fee - New Restaurant $35.00
Food Service Worker Training - County $10.00 **

Food Service Worker Training - State $20.00 **



Food Service Person in Charge Training

Vending Machine Permit

Lodging

Bed and Breakfast Permit
Hotel/Motel Permit

0-20 rooms

21-50 rooms

51-80 rooms

80+ rooms

Campgrounds
Campground Permit

per site
Organized Camp Permit

Child Care

Child Care Center Permit
7-12 kids

13-25 kids

25+ kids

School Permit

Manufactured Home Communities

Manufactured Home Community Permit

0-10 sites
11-20 sites
21-30 sites
30+ sites

$30.00
$60.00/machine

$60.00

$125.00
$250.00
$375.00
$500.00

$6.00
$90.00

$60.00
$125.00
$185.00
$60.00

$125.00
$150.00
$225.00
$275.00

** Fee reduction for board approved non-profits

minimum of $60.00



Miscellaneous

Recreational Water Facility Permit
Care Facilities Permit

Mass Gathering Permit

Tatoo Parlor Permit

Body Piercing Permit

Document copy in office Fee
Document fax or mail Fee

Record Search Fee
Greater than 10 minutes
Each additional hour

$125.00

$60.00

$60.00

$200.00

$200.00
$0.25/page
$0.50/page

$20.00
$20.00

Request for information estimated to require more
then ten (10) minutes of to search records or
compile may be charged the rate of $20/hour and
payment may be required before issuance of the
information.

~A late fee of 25% will be applied for all expired permit. Payment must be received within 10 days of the expiration

date to avoid the late fee.

~All annual permits are pro-rated by the quarter.



