Environmental Health Permit and Service Fees

<u>Septic</u>		<u>Notes</u>
Septic Permit - new	\$215.00	
Septic Permit - renewal or repair	\$185.00	
Septic Permit - Class 2 Alternative	\$405.00	
Letter of Approval	\$185.00	
Verification of Existing Septic	\$100.00	
Sewage Pumping Truck	\$16.00	
Re-inspection Fee	\$25.00	
Well_	612F 00	
Well Permit	\$125.00	
Water Testing	\$65.00	
Water Resample	\$25.00	
Food Service		
Food Service Establishment Permit		
0-20 seats	\$125.00	**
21-50 seats	\$250.00	**
51-80 seats	\$375.00	**
80+ seats	\$500.00	**
With Liqour License	additional \$125.00	
Temporary Food Service Establishments	\$60.00	
Mobile Food Units	\$125.00	
Retail Food Store	\$60/checkout	
Re-inspection Fee	\$50.00	
Plan Review Fee - New Restaurant	\$35.00	
Food Service Worker Training - County	\$10.00	**
Food Service Worker Training - State	\$20.00	**

Food Service Person in Charge Training	\$30.00	
Vending Machine Permit	\$60.00/machine	
		** Fee reduction for board approved non-profits
Lodging		
Bed and Breakfast Permit	\$60.00	
Hotel/Motel Permit		
0-20 rooms	\$125.00	
21-50 rooms	\$250.00	
51-80 rooms	\$375.00	
80+ rooms	\$500.00	
<u>Campgrounds</u>		
Campground Permit		
per site	\$6.00	minimum of \$60.00
Organized Camp Permit	\$90.00	
Child Care		
Child Care Center Permit		
7-12 kids	\$60.00	
13-25 kids	\$125.00	
25+ kids	\$185.00	
School Permit	\$60.00	
Manufactured Home Communities		
Manufactured Home Community Permit		
0-10 sites	\$125.00	
11-20 sites	\$150.00	
21-30 sites	\$225.00	
30+ sites	\$275.00	

Miscellaneous

Recreational Water Facility Permit	\$125.00	
Care Facilities Permit	\$60.00	
Mass Gathering Permit	\$60.00	
Tatoo Parlor Permit	\$200.00	
Body Piercing Permit	\$200.00	
Document copy in office Fee	\$0.25/page	
Document fax or mail Fee	\$0.50/page	
		Request for information estimated to require more then ten (10) minutes of to search records or compile may be charged the rate of \$20/hour and payment may be required before issuance of the
Record Search Fee		information.
Greater than 10 minutes	\$20.00	
Each additional hour	\$20.00	

~A late fee of 25% will be applied for all expired permit. Payment must be received within 10 days of the expiration date to avoid the late fee.

~All annual permits are pro-rated by the quarter.